Insert full name of
Company

Insert full name and
Address

Deiete as appropnate

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(f any)

Form 3.10

The Insolvency Act 1586

Administrative Recelver's Report ( 1 )
|

Pursuant to Section 48(1) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.8(3) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986
For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

[ 4250993 |
Name of Company
Magnum Sohhull Nominee 2 Limited
{AWe Anthony Cliff Spicer Henry Antheny Shinners
25 Moorgate 25 Moorgate
London London
EC2ZR BAY EC2R 6AY

Administrative Recever(s) of the company attach a copy of my {our) report to creditors and a
copy of the statement of affairs of the company

Signed — Date Vo i
AY
\
MAMBO23 For Official Use
Magnum Solihull Nominee 2 Limited Insolvency Section Post Room

Anthony CIiff Spicer
Smith & Williamson LLP
25 Moorgate

R

03710/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supglied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Smith & Williamson

Magnum  Solihull  Nominee 1
Limited and Magnum Solihull
Nominee 2 Limited (both in
Administrative Receivership)

Repori of the joint administrative receivers

pursuani to Section 48 of ihe Insclivency
Act 1986

1 Ociober 2012




mith & Willomson

Contents
I Introduction ) i T ) ] T T
2. Background informahon , 1
3. Events leading up to appointment of joint administrative receivers 3
31 Crcumstances giving nse to the appointment of joint administrative receivers 3
32 Pre-appointment involvement 3
4  Statement of affairs 3
5. Receivership strategy 4
6. Receipts and payments 4
7.  Amounts due to the debeniure holder 4
8. Recovery prospects for preferential creditors 4
9 Recovery prospects for unsecured creditors 5
10 Joint administrative receivers’ fees and disbursements 5
11 Future Activities 5
Appendix A. Statutory Information )
Appendix B. Directors' statement of affairs 8
Appendix C.Receipts and payments 9
Appendix D. Breakdown of ime costs SIP? 10

Appendix E. Charge out rates Restructunng and Recovery 11

Appendix F. Charge out rates Corporate Tax 12




S5mith & Willinmson

introduction

Anthony Spicer and Henry Shinners of Smith & Wilamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London EC2R
- 6AY, were appomted-as-joint- admimstrative- receivers of-Magnum Solthull Nominee 1 Lumited
(“Solthull 1) and Magnum Solihull Nominee 2 Limited (“Solthull 2”) (together “the Companies”)
on 16 July 2012

The purpose of this report 1s to provide creditors with an update and to comply with statutory
reporung responsibilities

Background information

The Companies were mcorporated on 12 September 2001 The Compantes owned the land from
whete the Ramada Birmingham Solihull Hotel (“the Hotel”) traded The Hotel’s trading activittes
wete conducted through Ailsa Solihull Limuted (“Opco”) Opco entered into admimstration on 16
July 2012, and 1s the subject of a separate report avalable via Compamies House The Hotel
continues to trade whilst a purchaser 1s sought.

The Hotel’s day to day actvites are managed by BDL Management Ltd (“BDL”) under a
management agreement entered into between BDL and Opco

The Hotel trading through Opco occupied the premises under a ten year (operating) lease The
landlords of the property are the Companies The freehold of the Hotel’s premuses 1s legally and
beneficially jointly owned by the Compantes The freehold is subject to a long lease. The
beneficial owner of thus long lease 15 Ailsa Solthull Limited (“Topco™) an Isle of Man registered
company (albeit with a similar name to that of the Opco mn administration) It 1s out of this lease
that the operating lease was granted to Opco

Topco owns all the shares mn the Opco, as well as the Companies

The Companies were party to secured credit faciliies in respect of which Insh Bank Resoluton
Corporation Ltd (the “Bank” or “IBRC”) was facility agent Such faciliies were secured, amongst
other things, by way of fixed and floating charges over all of the Companies’ assets The faciities
wete provided to a number of companies (including Topco) and this borrowing 1s supported by,
amongst other things, cross guarantees provided by Opco and the Compames (with associated
secunty granted over certamn of these companes’ assets) On 16 July 2012, and under the terms of
the relevant secunty, the Bank appomnted Anthony Spicer and Martin Peters of EIS Adwvisors
Limuted as recetvers over Topco’s interest m the long lease mentioned above and also appomnted
Anthony Spicer and Henry Shinners as jomt administrative recervers of the Compames and jomt
admimistrators of Opco

Three other hotels with comparable corporate and lending arrangements were party to the facility
agreement with Topco and the Bank Analogous appomtments of jomnt administrators, jomnt fixed
charge recewvers and jomnt admunistrative recervers were also made on 16 July 2012 These are all
summansed below




Smizth fr Willlzmisom

Name of hotel Legal entity name Corporate relationship
Ramada  Hemel { Quill Hemel Hempstead Ltd Operating company, in adoumstration
Hempstead
) ) Magnum Hemel Nominee l“Ltd_ Jont landlord of re.latf:dw premises, a so-
called propco, 1 admmstrative
recervership
Magnum Hemel Nomunee 2 Ltd | Jomt landlord of related premuses, a so-
called propco, m  adminstrative
recewvership
Quull Hemel Hempstead Ltd (Isle | A so-called topco, recervers appointed
of Man registered) over mterest i the long lease
Ramada Famham | Gannon Farmnham Guildford Ltd | An operating company, 1n admimstranon
Magnum Farnham Nominee 1 | Jomt landlord of related premuises, a so-
Ttd called propco, m  adminstrative
recewvership
Magnum Farnham Nominee 2 | Jomnt landlord of related premuses, a so-
Lid called propco, m  adoumstranve
recervership
Gannon Farnham Guildford Ltd | A so-called topco, recewers appointed
(Isle of Man registered) over mnterest i the long lease
Ramada Tenza Guuldford Leathethead 1td | An operating company, 1n administration
Guildford
Magnum Leatherhead Nominee | Jomnt landlord of related premuses, a so-
1Ltd called propco, 1  admimstrative
recervershap
Magnum ZLeatherhead Nomunee | Jount landlord of related premuses, a so-
2Ld called propco, m  admmistrative
receiversiup
Tenza Guildford Leatherhead Ltd | A so-called topco, recewvers appointed
~ (sle of Man registered) over interest in the long lease
Ramada Sohhull | Aiulsa Sohhull Lid An operating company, 1n admimstraton
Magnum Solthull Norminee 1 Ltd | Jomt landlord of related premuises, a so-
called propco, 1 admumstraove




Smith & ¥ illiamson

recervership

Magnum Solthuil Nomimee 2 Ltd | Jomnt landlord of related premises, a so-
called propco, m  admunstrative
recewvership

Aulsa Solihuil Led - A so-called topco, recervers appointed
over interest 10 the long lease

(Isle of Man registered)

Under the terms of the Bank’s funding, cross guarantees were provided for all of the Bank’s
lending across all of these legal entities These companies are referred to as the Group

Events leading up to appointment of joint administrative receivers

31.

3.2

Crcumstances giving nse to the appointment of joint administrative receivers

By letter dated 12 July 2012, the Bank made formal demand on the Companies (and the other
borrowers) for tepayment 1n full of all amounts outstanding due under the terms of 1ts faciity As
the Compantes (and the other borrowers) were unable to repay in full the amounts due, the Bank
proceeded to appomt jomt admimstrative recervers over the Companies (and make the varous
other appointments as listed above)

Pre-appointment involvement

On 27 June 2012 we were asked to tender for various msolvency appomntments as described
above We subnutted a tender on 4 July 2012

As patt of the tender process we were provided with various documents, including the copies of
the leases and the BDL management agreement On the basis of these, and in the days preceding
16 July 2012, we started to undertake wotk in contemplation of our appomntment as jomt
administrative recetvers, following discussions with the Bank

Statement of affairs

In accordance with Rule 3 3 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the joint adminustrative recervers served
notice on the Companes’ directors to submut the statement of affairs

The resulting recerved statement of affairs 15 attached at Appendx B It should be noted that the
only asset listed on each statement of affairs (and ascnbed an esamate to realise value of £1 00
relates 1o each Compantes’ interest in the freehold ntle to the Hotel site It should be noted the
Companies granted beneficial interest in a long lease (see Section 2) to Topco and there 1s
estimated to be considerable value associated wnth thus




Smizn & Williamson

Receivership strategy

The Hotel 1s continuing to trade whalst the jomnt admimstrators of Opco, the joint administrative
recewvers of the Companies and the jont fixed charge recevers of Topco seek a purchaser
Chnstie & Co (“Chusues”), who had been involved pnor o 16 ]uly 2012, were retamed to
continue to market and sell the Hotel. - - - - — - -=

Chnsties have recetved interest from several parties and are 1n the process of reviewning the vanous
proposals

Receipts and payments

A receipts and payments accounts for each of the Companues 1s attached as Appendix C The mamn
treason that there are no transactons 1s that the Hotel has not been sold (and the Hotel’s trade has
been conducted through Opco) In the event of a sale then a receipt will likely be recorded as
regard to any freehold utle consideration received

Amounts due to the debenture holder

8.

The Companies have granted a debenture to Insh Bank Resolunon Corporation Ltd (“IBRC”)
that was registered at Companies House on 14 November 2002

In addition, the Companies have granted a supplemental legal charge to IBRC  This was
registered at Companies House on 14 September 2011

The Group 1s subject to a sertes of cross guarantees and the total debt owed to IBRC 1s
£27,329,839 accordingly to informanon provided to us It 1s therefore anticipated that IBRC will
suffer a significant shortfall In the event of a sale of the Hotel, the majonty of the consideranon
will be denived fiom the sale of a) the long lease (which 1s the subject of the separate recervership
involving Topco), and b) the trade and assets associated with the Opco  The Bank has secunity in
place relating to both of these items

Recovery prospects for preferential creditors

e e —— v —— —— ——— . — ikl ol i b  emmm— e o e e e e emcomaer mee % R L e e S e . v

The Companies did not have employees and accordingly no preferential claims are anticipated
¢




Sraizh o Widllumisen

Recovery prospects for unsecured creditors

10.

The Companies do not appear to have any unsecured creditors apart from any unsecured element
relating to the Bank’s debt ’

Joint administrative receivers' fees and disbursements

For the peniod from 16 July 2012 to 14 September 2012, mn relation to Solthull 1 the joint
administrative recervers and their staff have spent a total of 6 70 hours to a value of £1,720 50,
representing an average hourly charge out rate of £256 79

In telation to Solthull 2, a total of 6 30 hours to a value of £1,580 50 was spent, representing
an average hourly charge out rate of £250 87 The majonty of ume 1n both cases 1elate to case
set-up and regulanity complhance

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (“SIP 97), we attach a breakdown of our
total titme costs at Appendix D The jomt administrative recervers have not drawn any fees on
account of these costs at this ime

Smee 1 January 2003, disbursements mcurted by msolvency practithoners are reported to creditors
1n two categories Category one disbursements are those directly attributable to the administrative
recetvership and telate to the reimbutsement of expenditure properly, as defined by SIP9

Category two disbursements relate to any expense rechaiged to the case by the jomt admunsstrative
recervers’ firm

Solthull 1 has mcurred category 1 disbursements of £48 81 and Solthull 2 has mcurred category 1
disbursements of £48 81 These are in relatton to Companies House searches, statutory
advertising and bonding  These category 1 disbursements remamn outstanding

No category two disbuisements have been paid dunng the course of the admunistrative
tecervership

Future Activities

As noted earlier, the Hotel will be marketed for sale If a creditor has any quenies then they should
contact me or my team (care of Anyna Kala on 020 7131 8184)

L5

/

A C Spicer
Jont Admunstrative Recerver




Smith & Wilhamson

Appendix A. Statutory Information

~ Company Name
Company Number

Date of Incorporation
Business Activities

Registered Office

Company Directors

Company Secretary

Authonsed & 1ssued share capital

Shareholder

Magnum Sohhull 1 Nominee Limited
4251160

12 September 2001
Holding Company
25 Moorgate

Lendon

EC2R 6AY

Stuart Chnshan
Robert Young

Equiom Corporate Services Limited

Authornsed share capital of 1 ordinary shares of £1 each
Issued share capital of 1 ordinary shares of {1 each

Adlsa Solihull Limited (Isle of Man Registered)




Company Name
Company Number

- Date of Incorporation
Business Activities

Registered Office

Company Directors

Company Secretary

Authonsed & 1ssued share capital

Shareholder

Sy
-
2,
o=
b
» 1
]
sl
]
T

Magnum Solihull Nomunee 2 Limited
04250993

12 September 2001

Holding Company
25 Moorgate

London
EC2R 6AY

Stuart Chnstian
Robert Young

Equom Corporate Setvices Limited

Authorised share capital of 1 ordinary shares of £1 each
Issued share capital of 1 ordinary shares of £1 each

Ailsa Solihull Limuted (Isle of Man Registered)




Appendix B. Directors' statement of affairs

Sreith & Willizmson




Rule 3 4

Statement of Afffairs

Statement as to affairs of
Magnum Solihull Nomunee 1 Limited

On the 16 July 2012 the date of the jomnt admustrative receivers’ appointment

Form 3 2

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this Statement of Affairs are true

Fallname FOCELT ANVDREW Yount.
\

Signed . (\
Signed . . I T

Dated %‘\%\ \




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Estimated tﬁv ets available for preferential creditors
Signature \ X@L\ Date 1}-\%\ \L

Boaok Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
N Nl

i:!. 00 é!.ﬁ()

M- N

£l.oo £1.00

DarMANT  NOMIMEE  AcCavTS

PLease SEE ATTACAED DRMAT
CsmpAn{  ACCOUNTS




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of pet property where apphcable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise

£

[.oo |

N

NI

Me_

|, ou

ML

Date ')-')-\%\ \L

S




W[g|¥T o=

/Q\/u ormjeudIg
N

PPN DI BIQ
TBIoIoNT FHL N1 UFSIR] D Ient OV | Aol ol
NP Sy 3P VBINE =z GRrq N 293G N3 oA IR
y, rOLLYIG42I0D
VUM 298y @oP0ly NI 29y ) il A rNAOOT T Agvans G0 9} O LLTIOS T Y
w.Jal 2 BN 1]
¥
¥ uoAId’ I0)1paID 19ap Jo {spomsod yum) JUBTUTE[D 10
Aumoas JoaneA | A1anoas oje(q | Aq piey Ayumoss Aue Jo spreis(] | jmoury SS9IPPY IQJIPSI0 JO SUIBN

uossassod s, Auedwoo

oy ur Ayredoid xaA0 91N Jo UOTUNIRI BUTUIIR[O SI0)TPRI0 pup SI31AIRS 10 Spood Jo A[ddns s Jo soueApe W pred SJUNOWR SUTWITE[O SIDWIOISTIO
pup SUaWS2IdE S[eS [RUONIPUOD 10 FUISes] [9PeYD ‘9seqomd-aIny I9pUn SI03Iparo Aue AJIUSpPI pUe SIOPAID [[8 SPN[OUL JSTUI NOL 310N

SYOLIdHED ANVANOD




Rulz3 4 Form 32

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affaws of
Magpum Solikull Nomunee 1 Limated

On the 16 July 2012 the date of the jomt administrative receivers’ appointment

Statement of truth
1 believe that the facts stated m this Statement of Affawrs are true

Full name . STYACT wew  CURISTar/
Signed .

Signed

Dated




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to reahise

£

l.oo

N

M-

Nl

ML

M

[ 00

Nl

LS




ljﬂ}%ﬂ‘ =)i:1q} A / i oryeudig
DYIWNAOLLS NG 5 FaoIYIq  TIDPO N3
~E I N2q VRN gy red ql [vmand
2ooT BIWIAN uvq 2NV II] ~Nda3 2 24
i L 2¢27 MNOLIO Y 20
RLIT T - 228¢Qa0 Py NI 393bmD  INILYod L NOQNOT T JaM3r 1o O PNOILLITIO DY
NES  M51)|
F
¥ UsAIg JOJIPaIo 199p Jo {epomsod ) joeaIe|o JO
fmoss o anfeA | Aumoes oye(] | £q pley Ajmoas £ue Jo seja(q | junoury SSAIPPY I0)TPaId JO SUTEN

"uoissassod s Aueduroo
o u £13do1d J9A0 O[T} JO WOTIUSIST SUTWRED SIONPSIO pup $I01AISS 10 spood o A1ddns o) Jo aoteApe wr pred syunotme JuTmre[o SIOWIOSNO

pup sjustIssIde o[es [EUOTIPUOS 10 Susea] [aneyo ‘eseqamd-oIm Iapun s10j1pars AUe AJNUSPI PR SIONPIID [[8 OPN[OUT 1SN NOK 9J0N

SYOLIAHID ANVINOD




Rule 34

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affaurs of
Magnum Solthull Nominee 2 Limited

On the 16 July 2012 the date of the joint administrative receivers’ appointment

Form32

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated 1 this Statement of Affars are true

Full name. QDGE&{ AnD2 S~ '{on/a\
\

Signed

Signed

Dated . %\%\ \1/




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge £ £
NTE M
Assets subject to floating charge }_: {.od ;‘ |6y
Uncharged assets l\{ e M~
Et.oo Fl.ou

DoaranT NOMINEE (GMPAMY

Estimated p‘%seﬁ available for preferential creditors
Signature \1‘5&0\ Date ‘}l\:&\ \L
llense JSee ATACUED
DalMant (ombarr AcCorrTd




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net propferty where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise

£ -

(ob

NIC

NI

ML

NI/

NIl

Signature rysm)\ Date ‘}1\‘6\ L




T had aeq / amjeu3rg
13| A\

FAPANONLI2NG

GIURITlG AN )| dAII2q Iy Y

"R DL NAPONX Sy Tpo0Z  IDINIAON L GALvg s 2757 5
i \I\O._Sedou
PVANIIAT War] 2:pF20Dp S~ I996017 orlyor 74 roQNoT T Agrae 10 O} NOLLMIOSZY
il 2 MRl
¥
7 uoATd I0}IpaIo 193p Jo (apodisod ym) JuBwWIR[D IO
Aypmoss Jo anfep | Ajumoss e | Aq ppey Aunoos Aue Jo s[rein( | junoury SS2IPPVY JONP9IO JO QWIBN

‘uorssassod s Luedwos
o ut Apxsdold IsA0 9[11) JO UOTUS)AI FUTITRYO SIONPAId pup $9a1AXas 10 spood yo A1ddns o Jo eoweape ur pred sjunowre Furwre[d SIAWOISHD
pup SIUSWa3ISE o[es [RUONIPUOD 10 Fuises] [o11eyo ‘eseyomd-oIry Iopun SIO}PaId AUe AJIUspr pue SI0)IPaId [ SPN[OWX JSNUI NOX 930N

SUOLITFIO ANVJNOD




Rule 3.4 Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Magnum Solihull Nominee 2 Limited

On the 16 July 2012 the date of the jomt admnistrative receivers’ appoiatment

Statement of truth

1 beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affars are true
Full name STVART, NE- LLHRISTUANS
Signed

Signed . ...

Dated




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge. £ £
- Nt
Assets subject to floating charge é 10D é {00
Uncharged assets
NiL- N~
Estimated total pssefs available for preferential creditors k l -0d ré( .00
Signature {\T Date l.'LlK l (2 — NOM e
] Dormant™ amlan'y

PLedse SEE  ATAUED
ROAMAMT  ComlATN  Atlor /T3




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficieney/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

NI

Estimated
to realise

£

[, 00

M

M.

M

ML~

NIt

(, 0b

NI

Signature Date ’)_,l / K / ! ] P

A a




\&_ i\& o j é aImjeuig

P2UNOILENC) T GAUHRTG

TDOINT N YT NIT vy W JOK

(2 2 Y A Ty A = ) § T Q20 200040 YN8 T g
L b 22q U IO WD
W | 395y qao W NI 3926m)  o~jpogs + /o970 hra(C g9 O] | oWTIos3g
vl S 1
¥
¥ uaAId I0)Iparn 199p Jo (spoorsod qum) JUBTITR[D IO
A)1Lmoas Jo anfe A Aumoss sje( | Aq prey A1noss Lue Jo s[eia(] | junoury SSaIppPY IONIP3ID JO JwEN

3
-morssassod s, Auedmoo

oty w Apradoid YoA0 ST JO UORUSISI FUTIIIR]S SIONPAId pup SAOIAIRS 10 spood Jo A1ddus o) Jo soweape ur prad sjmounre FuTwre[o SISW0ISNO
pup S|uaUIdSIZE Oes [eUoRIPUOd JO JUISLa] [9)1RY ‘aseyomd-aIry Jopun SI0JIpaI0 AUe AJIUSDT PUR SICJIPAID [[B SPN[OU] ISNUWI 1104 930N

SIOLIATIO ANVINOD




Smatch & Williamson

Appendix C. Receipts and payments

Magnum Solihull Nominee 1 Limited
(In Administrative Receivership)

Income and Expenditure Account
16 July 2012 to 1 October 2012

INCOME Total (£}
000
EXPENDITURE
000
Balance 000

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

0 00
Magnum Solihull Nominee 2 Limited
(In Administrative Receivership)
Income and Expenditure Account
16 July 2012 to 1 October 2012
INCOME Total (£)
0 00
EXPENDITURE
0 00
Balance 0 00
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
0 00




Appendix D. Breakdown of time costs SIP?

Spnith & Willlamson

o _Magnum Solihull Nominee 1 Limited
Breakdown of tme spent by Smith & Willlamson LLP employees

from 16 July 2012 to 14 September 2012
Hours
Sanior
Assoclate Administrator/ Assistants & Total Average
Classification of work function Partner Diroctor  Admlnistrator support siaff hours Time cost  hourly rate
Administration & ptanning
Case planning, administrative set-up, Appointment 085 070 345 115 595 £1 360 50 £228 68
notlfication, Maintenance of records, statutary raporting
Corporate Tax Q75 Qoo 000 900 075 £350 00 £480 00
Totals 140 070 345 115 870 £172050 £256 79
Pre eppolntmant 020 d00 )+ ] 000 080 E£208 03 £260 00
1
Magnum Sobhull Nominee 2 Limited :
Breakdown of ime spent by Smith & Willlamson LLP employees
from 16 July 2012 to 14 Septemnber 2012
Hours
Senlor
Assoclzts Administrator/ Assistants & Total Average
Classificatlon of work function Partner Olrecter Administrator support staff hours Time cost  hourly rate
Admintstration & planning
Case planning, administrative set-up, Appointment 025 110 3z0 115 5§70 £1,21050 £229 91
notification, Maintenance of records, statutory reporting
Corporate Tax 480 ¢ 0d 000 000 060 £27000 £450 00
Totals 085 110 320 115 630 £158050 £250 &7
Pre-appointment 020 000 080 000 080 £208 00 £260 00
A

-0 -




Appendix E. Charge out rates Restructuring and Recovery

Smith & Williamson LLP
Restructunng & Recovery

Charge out rates listed by staff classification

Director

Associate Director

Senior Manager

Manager

Assistant Manager

Administrator

Assistants and support staff

440-500

335420

275-325

265-310

235-250

140-200

65-250

-11-



Appendix F  Charge out rates Corporate Tax

Smith & YWilllamson

Smith & Willlamson LLP
Corporate Tax

Charge out rates listed by staff classification
Director
Associate Director
Senior Manager
Manager
Assistant Manager
Senior

Tax Trainee

435-520

340 - 350

285

235

180

165

80-95

-12-



Notice of meeting of creditors

Magnum Solihull Nomineel Limited
Magoum Solihull Nominee 2 Limited
(in Administrative Receivership)(“the Companies™)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant of Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a
meeting of the creditors of the Companies will be held at the offices of Smith & Williamson
LLP, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY on 15 October 2012 at 11 30am for the purpose of
having the attached report laid before them, hearing any explanation that may be given by the
Jomt Admimstrative Receivers and for the election of a Creditors Committee should the
general body of the creditors requure it

Creditors whose claims are wholly secured are not entitled to attend or be represented at the
meeting A person is entitled to vote at the meeting only 1f he has given to the jont
admimistrative receivers, not later than 12 00pm on the business date before the above day
fixed for the meeting, details in wnting of the debt that he claums to be due to him from the
company A creditor entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting may appoint a proxy or
proxies to attend and vote mstead of ham.

DATED this 1 October 2012

-

Anthony Spicer & Henry Shinners
Joint Administrative Receivers




Please give full name and address for
comtumeatnon

Please insert name of person (who must be 18
or over) or the “Chawrman of the meeting”™
Pleass note that 1f you nommate the Charman
of the meeting to be your proxy-holder, he
will be the Jomnt Admintstrative Recesver or
hss representative  If you wish to provide for
alternatrve proxy-holders m the crrcumstance
that your first choice 13 unavailable to attend,
please state the name(s) of the alternatives as
well,

Please delete words 1n brackets if the proxy-
holder 15 only 1o vote as directed (1 ¢ has oo
diseretion)

Insolvency Act 1986 (Rule § 1)
Proxy (Admimistrative Receivership)

Magnum Solihull Nominee 1 Limited
(In Administrative Receivership)

Name of ereditor

Address

Name of Proxy-holder
i

2.

3

I appoint the above person to be my proxy-holder at the meeting of
members to be held on 15 October 2012 or at any adjournment of that
meetmg  The proxy-holder 1s to propose or vote as mstructed below
(and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific mstruction 1s
given, may vote or abstamn at his/her discretion)

Voting mnstructions for resolutions

For the appowntment of

of
as a member of the Creditors’ Commuttee
Signature Date
This form must be srgned
Name ;n CAPITAL
LETTERS
Cnly to be completed 1f the ereditor has oot Position with or

signed 10 person

relation to creditor




Please give full name and address for
£ommunication.

Please msert name of person (who must be 18
or over) or the “Charman of the meeting”
Please note that if you nominate the Charrman
of the mesting to be your proxy-holder, he
will be the Joint Admumstrative Recerver or
lus representative  If you wish to provide for
alternative proxy-holders m the cicumstance
that your first choice is unavailable to attend,
please state the name(s) of the altermatives as
weil

Please delete words m brackets if the proxy-
holder 15 only to vote as directed (1 ¢ hasno
discretion)

Insolvency Act 1986 (Rule 8 1)
Proxy (Admunistrative Receivership)

Magnum Solihull Nominee 2 Limited
(In Administrative Receivership)

Name of creditor

Address

Name of Proxy-holder
1

2.

3.

I appomt the above person to be my proxy-holder at the meeting of
members to be held on 15 October 2012 or at any adjournment of that
meeting The proxy-holder 1s to propose or vote as mstructed below
(and m respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 15
given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting mstructions for resolutions

For the appomtment of
of
as a member of the Creditors” Commuttee
Signature Date
This form must be signed
Name m CAPITAL
LETTERS
Cnly to be completed if the creditor has not Position with or

signed 1o person

relation to creditor




